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Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:
Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

UNITED AGENT GROUP INC.
119 E COURT ST
CINCINNATI OH 45202
11/15/2024

Active

Filings

Filing Type

FOREIGN LICENSE/FOR-PROFIT
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED

FORM 7 PENALTY ADDED TO FEE
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665700

FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

11/01/1985

UKG KRONQOS SYSTEMS, LLC

Active

Date of Filing

11/01/1985
12/31/1985
07/20/1987
01/02/1990
01/02/1990
04/22/1991
04/22/1991
09/30/1991
08/12/1993
01/03/1995
01/03/1995

Tue Sep 16 2025

Document ID

F775_0601
F903_ 1235
G210_1197
G779_1208
G779_1208
H102_1017
H102_1017
HO03_1640
H662_0025
5026_0056

5026_0056



= .

| |

Il"'l‘@aﬁ“k L“,ﬁ'},fe, Tue Sep 16 2025
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED 12/21/1995 5382 0590
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 04/07/1996 5875 1631
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED 07/25/1997 6133_1108
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE 01/08/1999 AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE 02/01/1999 AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE 04/07/1999 AGNTUPDT
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 05/08/1998 199927500709
MERGER/DOMESTIC 04/16/2001 200110700764
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 04/18/2006 200611000012
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 03/31/2017 201710302962
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS 04/17/2017 201710702872
CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS 12/28/2023 202336301488
FOREIGN/DESIGNATED APPOINTMENT OF AGENT 11/15/2024 202432003700

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

KRONOS INCORPORATED 12/28/2023

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 16th of September, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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