Tue Sep 16 2025



Entity#: 665700

FILING Type: FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Original Filing Date: 11/01/1985

Location: --

Business Name: UKG KRONOS SYSTEMS, LLC

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

UNITED AGENT GROUP INC. 119 E COURT ST CINCINNATI OH 45202 11/15/2024 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
FOREIGN LICENSE/FOR-PROFIT	11/01/1985	F775_0601
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	12/31/1985	F903_1235
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	07/20/1987	G210_1197
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	01/02/1990	G779_1208
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	01/02/1990	G779_1208
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	04/22/1991	H102_1017
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	04/22/1991	H102_1017
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	09/30/1991	H003_1640
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	08/12/1993	H662_0025
FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	01/03/1995	5026_0056
FORM 7 PENALTY ADDED TO FEE	01/03/1995	5026_0056



Tue Sep 16 2025

FORM 7 FEE ASSESSED	12/21/1995	5382_0590
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	04/07/1996	5875_1631
FORM 7 NO FEE ASSESSED	07/25/1997	6133_1108
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	01/08/1999	AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	02/01/1999	AGNTUPDT
AGENT NAME/ADDRESS TAX UPDATE	04/07/1999	AGNTUPDT
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	05/08/1998	199927500709
MERGER/DOMESTIC	04/16/2001	200110700764
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	04/18/2006	200611000012
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	03/31/2017	201710302962
FOREIGN/AGENT CHANGE OF ADDRESS	04/17/2017	201710702872
CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS	12/28/2023	202336301488
FOREIGN/DESIGNATED APPOINTMENT OF AGENT	11/15/2024	202432003700

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
KRONOS INCORPORATED	12/28/2023

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 16th of September, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Fred Johne